

(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY) (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110 Website : www.sndt.ac.in | Email : jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Date :

### **BARRIER FREE ENVIRONMENT**

#### FACILITIES PROVIDED FOR DISABLED AND ELDERLY PERSONS

Following Facilities are provided at Institute for disabled and elderly persons to maintain barrier free built environment.

1. Ramp at the entrance







(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY) (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110 Website : www.sndt.ac.in | Email : jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Date :

#### 2. Ramp inside the institute



3. Easily accessible entrance





(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY)

(Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110 Website : www.sndt.ac.in | Email : jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Estb:1916

Date :

#### 4. Properly designed staircases



5. Railing in passages







(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY) (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110 Website : www.sndt.ac.in | Email : jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Date :

#### 6. European WC (Commode) in toilet at each floor with supportive bars and mirrors in toilet



